TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM730695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shifang Luo		05/27/2022	INDIVIDUAL: CHINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hefei Nice E-Commerce Co., Ltd	
Street Address:	Room 1807, Building 2, Huanmao Center, Fanhua Road No.9780, Jingkai District	
City:	Hefei	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	230000	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6479074	MOODKEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: linasmeng@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Shifang Luo

Address Line 1: Rm.1406,no.38 Songyu Beiwuli,haicang

Address Line 4: Xiamen, CHINA

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shifang Luo
SIGNATURE:	/Shifang Luo/
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=MOODKEY Assignment of Trademark(1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0637

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Whereas	Shifang Luo	
	(name of assignor)	
Of <u>Rm.1406,no.3</u>	8 Songyu Beiwuli,haicang Dist Xiamen, C	HINA 361026
Owns trademark reg#6	(address)	914 , Word Mark MOODKEY
Whereas	. C. all - C. Campage Of Co.	o., Ltd.
	(name of assignee)	780, Jingkai District, Hefei, Anhui, China
Whereas, The Assignee to the Trademark application the Assignor, and the go	(address)	f Assignor's right, title and interest in and the benefit of any use of the Trademark by
Now therefore, the Assi	gnor and the Assignee hereby agree as f	ollows:
assigns, the Assignor's e	entire right, title and interest in and to the with (i) the benefit of any use of the Trad o the Trademark and to the wares or ser hereafter due or payable to Assignor wit	lewalk by the warenor fin the engagn of
Shi fans L (Signature of assignor)	<u>wo</u>	Date of Execution

RECORDED: 05/27/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007735 FRAME: 0638